WHITTAKER
PAckAGING
SOLUTIONS

PP-1500
SEMI AUTOMATIC PALLET WRAPPING MACHINE
(HMI VERSION)

OPERATION MANUAL

2023 Rev 1



TABLE OF CONTENT

GENERAL. ... 1
11 NOTICE OF INSTALLATION ....ccoiiiiiiiiiii 1
1.2 NOTICE OF OPERATION .....ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
SPECIFICATION ..o 3
2.1 SPECIFICATION TABLE .....oeiiiiiiiie e 3
2.2 MACHINE DIMENSION.......covtiiiiiiii 4
2.3 MACHINE DESCRIPTION .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5
OPERATION DESCRIPTION ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieeiciieiii e 6
3.1 INSTALLATION ..ottt 6
3.2 REMINDER OF INSTALLATION ....coooiiiiiiiiie e 8
3.3 OPERATION OF CONTROL PANEL.......cccoviiiiiiiieiii, 9
3.4 OPERATION DESCRIPTION ....cooiiiiiiiiiicciiieer e 10
3.5 PIN CODE ...t 14
3.6 OPERATION CYCLE. ..ot 14
3.7 CARRIAGE UNIT ... 15
ELETRICAL ... 16
4.1 ELECTRIC CAPACITY .. 16
4.2 ELECTRIC PARTS  LIST .ot 17
4.3 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM ..ottt 23
TROUBLE SHOOTING ..ottt 30
5.1 GENERAL ADJUSTMENT ... 30
5.2 TROUBLE SHOOTING 1/2 ..cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeee e 31
5.2 TROUBLE SHOOTING 2/2 ...cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeieeeee e 32
5.3 ERROR CODE LIST ... 33
PART LIST e 34
6.1 S AT e 34
6.2 TOWER ..o 36
6.3 CARRIAGE ... e 38
6.4 CONTROL BOX ..ottt 42

41



1. GENERAL

1.1 NOTICE OF INSTALLATION

To make sure a safe and correct operation, please check conditions below
before install the machine:

1) Power source capacity must be equal of the machine need.

2) Machine standard power is 230v (+- 10%)

3) Machine standard power Hertz is 50 Hz. (+- 2%)

4) Machine is designed for temperature range between 4°C - 45°C

5) Make sure the wire is tidy on the ground.

6) Ensure flat ground so there is no vibration during operation

7) Read and follow the instruction manual




1.2 NOTICE OF OPERATION

To have good protection for the operator, please make sure the following
conditions:

1) Before operating, please read the machine operational manual carefully.
2) Make sure there is no object put on the power cable.

3) Make sure there is no object put on the upper carriage unit.

4) Avoid any damp object or water around the electric parts.

5) Avoid film winded into the turntable.

6) Do not stand on or across the machine during operation.

7) When the problem occurs, please check the section of 5 Trouble

shooting




2. SPECIFICATION

2.1 SPECIFICATION TABLE

Model PP-1500
Turntable speed 12 RPM
Turntable diameter 1500 mm
Max. Wrapping height 2200 mm
Max. Wrapping size 1050x1050 mm
Max. Loading weight 2200 kg
200%

Film stretch (%
() (300%, 250%, 150% optional)

Max. Film spec. $250x500 mm
Turntable height 76 mm
Ramp (slope) spec. 1165x1000 mm
Machine size 2315x1587x2346 mm
Machine net weight 394 kg

Standard options:
o 2.6 meters wrapping height
o 3.0 meters wrapping height

o Ramp




MACHINE DIMENSION

2.2

0IL

801

osolo
(3z1s 131vd)

-

(TURNTABLE SIZE)
#1500

1587

9L

(LHOIEAH ONIddvam) 0022

 (LHOI3H INIHOWYW) 9PES

(LHON3T NIHOYW) SIE2




2.3 MACHINE DESCRIPTION

»-5"".‘\\
‘\/ =P I
\ P
>\’ CONTROL BOX
TOWER
Jl ;
1
CARRIAGE : -4
'\ ! by MOTOR COVER




3. OPERATION DESCRIPTION
3.1 INSTALLATION

1) Apart the wooden package. Avoid damaging the machine.
2) a) Loosing 4 screws at the end of masts -
(Do not unscrew the sliding shatft, leave inside the track).
b) Lift up the mast (Step 1).
c) Sliding the mast towards turntable, until the sliding shaft move into locking
position (Step 2).

d) Mast is in position to be fully lifted and tighten all screws (Step 3).




Connect the motor plug to the main control, by referring to the
diagram below. Machine is ready to be connecting to the power cable

with the socket by an 110V/230V power.

P >

>

il
i




3.2 REMINDER OF INSTALLATION

Please pay attention on:

Tower Installation

When installing the tower, the engineers must make sure all 4 screws are
properly installed underneath the tower. 1 by carriage side, and 3 by the motor

sides.

Motor Cover

After all the connections are complete, please carefully install the motor cover to

cover up all the wire connections and the motor on the base of the machines.




OPERATION OF CONTROL PANEL

3.3

£ Myvdd

€0 40 L0 3OVd

LLdYW6L0c-31va

V-£0+d9%d-ANW.L-W11d

+d9vd-UW.L-"TdA0N

1NOAV] 1IVOIdLOd1d




3.4 OPERATION DESCRIPTION

A. MAIN POWER

To switch ON and OFF the power

B. START

Press the button to get automatic or manual program running.

C. PAUSE
During the wrapping cycle, if the machine is required to be
stopped, press C button to pause the machine and press B

button to resume back to operation.

D. EMERGENCY STOP

Press the button for emergency stop. For safety consideration,
the turntable will not be stopped instantly as the EMG. STOP
switch is pressed. As the turntable power is switched off, the
break Will be release too. Turntable will be

stopped in 10 ° ~ 70° . It depends on the weight load.

10



E. HUMAN MACHINE INTERFACE

HOME PAGE

MAIN CONTROL SCREEN

MANUAL
CONTROL
Screen

MACHINE

| PRESS |
TO
STATUS

N
STATUS SCREEN SETTINGS SCREEN _Jil exsswon
TURNTABLE FILM CARRIAGE PER-STRETCH? photoelectrc! m

- ENTER PASSWORD TO
TE’4SION ACCESS PROTECTED

SELECT WRAP RE(IPE

| REINFORCE WRAP || BOTTOM WRAP = 1R E RECIPE i ':._.'

COUNTS g , Lot £
L | | 1 lrecie 2 Jrecip 4 Jrecie
o ; SE : SETU
Scroen Scroen [ Sqr

]

PRESS START BUTTON TO
ENABLE MANUAL FUNCTIONS HELP
FILM CARRIAGE TURNTABLE
[r— —

11




WRAP SETUP

SETTINGS SCREEN PASSWORD

SETTING

- N

ENTER PASSWORD TO
ACCESS PROTECTED

SELECT WRAP RECIPE
A [2] AN [4]
| WRAP WRAP WRAP WRAP
RECIPE RECIPE RECIPE RECIPE

'lJm,qmg i-?:]Hf CIPHB ;BJRI CIPE 4]|\'| CIPE
SETUP SETUP SETUP SETUP
Screen Screen Screen

WRAP WRAP
UP ONLY UP & DOWN

OFRI=

REINFORCE REINFORCE REINFORCE
HEIGHT ON/OFF WRA™ COUNTS

K an
‘ 1~9 CNT

50~240CM

RECIPE [1] FILM FORCE (3 of 3)|/

» LB ]
TURNTABLE | |FILM CARRIAGE i el TENSION 0-100%

ﬁ.“ E CARRIAGE
L—J AT TOP

{19 REINFORCE
SPEED DOWN SPEED 1 BANDING

SING
J. “ CARRIAGE CARRIAGE
30~100% § AT BOTTOM LOWERING

Iu: DS [N

12



MANUAL MODE

MANUAL SCREEN

PRESS START BUTTON TO
ENABLE MANUAL FUNCTIONS HELP

FILM CARRIAGE TURNTABLE

g =

‘s
/
MANUAL SPEED SETTINGS

-
-
-

{7 e
SPEED DOWN SPEED

TURNTABLE | FILM CARRIAGE FILM FORCE
30~100%
KN (KN

UP SPEED
|
. ) .
20~100% | 30~100%

13



3.5

3.6

PIN CODE

. PIN:1234
. Press “0000” to enter setting menu without PIN code.

. Forgot PIN code: Contact your dealer for new PIN.

OPERATION CYCLE

. Select A,B,C or D mode. Refer to HELP menu for further details.

. Clear ALARM which shows on touch screen.

. Select AUTO

. Place pallet load onto turntable.

. Install film roll according to film threading diagram (3.6 CARRIAGE UNIT)

. Press START

14



3.7 CARRIAGE UNIT

lllustration of film threading

1. Open the safety door first.
2. Follow the treading diagram below with the direction of cling inside or outside.

3. Close the carriage safety door

) )

Cling Inskie Cling Outside

lllustration of Film Stretch Ratio Gear Change

1. Before replacing gear, please make sure machine is off and power is
unplugged.

2. Loose the screws from gear “ (3)” and “(5)”, and pull up to remove.

3. Replace gear with the preferred gear ration (see 6.3 CARRIAGE) and tighten

the screws to secure gears.

15



4. ELETRICAL

41 ELECTRIC CAPACITY

Pre-stretch motor 0.2 KW
Turntable motor 0.75 KW
Carriage Motor 0.4KW

Control & wiring box DC 24V
Power consumption 1.37 KW
Power requirement 1.5 KW

Power Cable

Machine input --------------------

- 15 mm?

230V 1-PHASE

16




4.2 ELECTRIC PARTS LIST

SENSOR /LIMIT SWITCH LOCATION

P0319-10P46PT15 |TURNTABLE HOME SENSOR (PM12-04N-3M) W/ PLUG

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'Ty
3S9B |P0311-060001400 |[SAFETY SWITCH FILM CARRIAGE (ML-7312) 1
3S9C |P0311-060001400 |CARRIAGE DOOR LIMIT(ML-7312) 1
452  |P0311-060001210 |TOP LIMIT (TZ-8108) 1
4S3  |P0311-060001210 (BOTTON LIMT (TZ-8108) 1
B4 P0302-020000200 |PHOTO EYE (A3R-2MX) 1

P0319-10P46PT08 |PHOTO EYE (A3R-2MX) W/ PLUG 1

455 P0302-010001200 |TURNTABLE HOME SENSOR (PM12-04N-3M) 1
1

1

5R5 |P0318-010000500 |FILM FORCE VR RV24YN20S B502(5K(2)

17




4.2(2) ELECTRIC PARTS LIST

:

_A‘E,I

|Ri“l"

N__

WL OYAR-00L LN

" Vz0sEOH
T+ ik

W T O00OMY 1N LN
AsA+ A A

202

R[T2D<]&] ¢ |
LTL2L3 ©

CARRIAGE
cv-202S-004c w7
e
’ |+ Kinco

|[3uz2 |

Bz i1

L2L3

PER-STRETCH

cv-202S-004co37
Rl

v m Kinco
e

| 2u8

8213‘_*:, o|
L21L3
TURNTABLE ‘
cva0 2800076057 (2000kg)
V2250046037 (1650kg)

kinco

|
|

mWﬂ -lav N]:4_P:]
| R o
 Kinco Frrre i S
anjc o
o c‘;‘b I’ ‘-f
1 &550-1BDT ---L-::;:: o
i e
i ﬁ%&ﬁﬁt“ﬁJ
AECR
£53%2
i - £
1Q2 | L 3K8 |
ﬁi" T[R4
= + ;-:_:;_:1
g LG&&BBL i
g E——
\R1 T1 Rz
-3 (=5
T
e 0 o
to
‘.;0
Io
0
2
d a.
e 5

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

DATE:2019.MAR.11 { PAGE 01 OF 03

DRAW 1

:TMD-P46P+03-A

FILM

TMD-P46P+ |

MODEL

18



4.2(3) ELECTRIC PARTS LIST

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TYy
1Q2 [P0305-010001200 |POWER FUSE (IK6ON2PC16A) 1
1Q4 |P0307-010002200 |[POWER 24Vdc (HDR-6024 24Vdc-2.5A) 1
U2 P0315-010003200 |CV20-2S-0004G-037 INPUT:220V~240V 0.4kw 1

P0315-010003400 |CV20-1S-0004G-037 INPUT: 110V  0.4kW
U7 P0315-010003200 |CV20-2S-0004G-037 INPUT:220V~240V 0.4kw 1
P0315-010003400 |CV20-1S-0004G-037 INPUT: 110V  0.4kW 1
302 P0315-010003200 |CV20-2S-0004G-037 INPUT:220V~240V 0.4kW 1
P0315-010003400 |CV20-1S-0004G-037 INPUT: 110V  0.4kW
3K7 |P0306-010000400 |POWER CONTACTOR (LC1D18BL,DC24V) 1
4P1 |P0308-010005400 |PLC K205EC-18DT DC24V 1

19




(e

PER-STRET
v 2S- 00407
12

:& kinco

1
L I

2.

S S | B e e P
R1|T1 R2| (12
s s
@o
& @0
: w2l
o v2 |
o ;—g o+
+
13 _ HI
o s 1=
fU - -
o BB
ol |0
" 1 11
2] |2
41 14
IR
K] | 5™
: C1B
9
‘ o]
m::m

- B

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

PAGE 01 OF 03

DRAW 1

DATE:2019.MAR.11

TMD-P4 6P+03-A

FILM

- TMD-P46P+

MODEL

20




4.2(4) ELECTRIC PARTS LIST

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1Q2A |P0311-010002800 POWER SWITCH  (ZH-HD-48-BY)

359 |P0313-020002800 EMERENCY STOP (SKB2ES524-1B R) COVER+ CONTACT

4S7 |P0313-020002900 START BUTTON (SKB2EW33B1) COVER+ CONTACT+ LAMP

4S8 |P0313-020002600 STOP BUTTON  (SKB2EA41-1A R) COVER+ CONTACT

6P2 |P0327-010000700  |TOUCH SCREEN (MT4434T(EN))

I -

_ - E o

i ) O
2
= < |¢of
g =10

-
<| |

2 O
x |3

-
O &
5[ | 5o Ko o
— “[29E] MODEL:MT4434T-BLANK oo
= ﬁc;f':»m:.t SLAVE HOST EPemet 2
-~ ] = ] 5 o
= —_— ) -
Ploooqg/C ¥ %
: =2 2 =
PLC51| 50/ = v o
o
. O -
i — -,1 _+a E
NG/ NO g

T 630,

<
o
o
+
o
©
1
&
Q
=
; =
o =
T
+
o
©
b1
D oy
Bl [7] — o
e e 60T =
0 ZH-HD _ [NC! , 5
. = o 637— = w
e /| |9 B/ N 8
4 =D =

e}
L Ll L
<




£ MVYHQ £0 40 L0 3OVd

LLHYWeL0c-31vd

_ V-£0+dOvd-aW.L-WTId _ +dOvd-ONWL- 100N

1NOAVT 1I¥VOI41031d

22



4.3 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

We =
W ~*"ais zZL o T8 (1
MW~z Z2 ¢t 1 an
Ve - :
HOLOV.LNOD ¥3MOd
0l ., 6 . 8 [ ]

WL =
LG
WS =
LUy =t
LIE

W

WL v
LIS »
LG =
by

VE

WE =

(8%

. % iR
N 1|
YV OWARE- 0T | ANd
$Z-09-HaH
VU E20AM INAUNG “Oﬁ>VN
N ELL ]
ALY (90t
+ Pz I
= w7
-
S v

ZH09/0S ‘'A0YZ~022 '3d+~}
:Aiddns Jamod (02119318

id N 1
7’ Y. =

| g L

s

- - -
|
}

(Z)

g

et
-

m ~ [VZOL
. | Vol
¥ ' HOLIMS ¥3mod

13 ' 7oL
Vol

38N3 ¥3IMOd
e T #

Ly

1 1 yuswdinba o yu

23



4.3(2) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

(Buipeol B¥0002)  (dHL)9L000-52-02-A0
(Buipeo| 6Y0$91)(dHZ/1)O¥000-52-02-AD

Oouy
WOD (e} —
(e s.,ﬁ
| 06 tgn.ﬁﬂ Vo
a33dS YOLOW H | | vondy
. X O —!n' {E£19
ssrsy | Y lyvis
_
Al
oM _
]! éi_
..
(Bupeoy DYOO0Z) dNYG Z  MN# 0
(Buppeoy 540601 ) AWYG'S MMEL0
IEYHE DYAIZZ \T)
N LA | .m...,”. Yb_
O ] | @
_ w g M _.4.,__
s A= o) n _ A 2 (ectiam
NSt N _ 7 fr A
L
JavinynL | 8NC
HMALYIANI I19VLNYNL
i Al R 2l
wakE N
oL 6 | 8 | &

M AvZ iﬂ,

W AD (-

(dH2/1)OY000-S2-02-AD
oouny

(WY = MWA $ i

_F\le

a33ds
HOLOW

WWO'Z MNP D
ABVHE DVADZZ

U W |
| PWNZ |
HOLOW
JOVIHYYO

s

_ €
4Y o
!

0

‘

& | |

£x

CR TR S L —

ge-SY

_L. oM 0
n

ir A 2 ..._l WN.M_.

ir N MY
A Ve
|

Lene
HIALHIANI JOVINEVO

+ —

™ AD zl

o

% ADEZ Z

€ [ 2 |

=1 9/ |

8

' 070/ dY
NMOQ
4 9/9 |

<18/9 )
£0/0/LdY
dn

+<10L/1)

<10/

24



4.3(3) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

=
oY ™o |
FOVIINVO &
widnooa | O6SE!
on |
£9
2
dOLS .,
AONFMaNZ L L
bl | BSE
S°0/1/1dv |09
6/ ~ .&W ?
0] _ 6

‘ —
NO ¥3MOd “* 7

.1 (I
|| [ 8%€]
V| opmud NIMod

(09)

3 AvZ -+
|_t\5 \” <= w\‘ﬁ
(dHZ/1L)9P000-82-02-ND
oouy
L
X
£ Z'0/0/\dy
e BRIL AR
9 6rle RO <1 b9
[PIEIE b 2xc % 1 b9 !
_ X -
S8t-SY —
W A7 -1 8/9 !
o OAOMDV/ L dY
a33d4S W4 334
oM
[T W
n:
NYE L MIZO0
IBYHIE DVALZZ . &)
7= BT =
A S
ﬁ . 7 uﬁlg ﬁ L) £
~ \ - L =
4 woan® _,p.> ﬂ A ac TRL
- W } -
CWNE | aaTn . Ny
HOLOW S
HOL3Y1S-H3d _ene.
HILHIANI HOL3HLS-H3d )
S AD SEL 0L
o8 ADBZ on.- ‘ucw:

14 “ € L2

-1 9/b )

25



4.3(4) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

I0AD
Sl

S| EMERENCY.STOP

-

' DOOR FILM CARRIAGE

(YOosNas)
IWOH
J1EVINANL
- +
JOVINEYO Wi
HOLIMS AL34VS
CAC woo |
{=+=| | \
f )
3 osh | ISP
13 &mc,
vo £0
8 .

(HOSN3S OLOHd)
1HOI3H avO1
JOVIUUYO WId

I r g A
| FOVIHYVYO .
Y mlo 9P AD (" < o\r :
E g
= 1
z a
(o]
F 2
(@]
m
+ - - N3IZHOS HONOL
OWOQ /2dL
enles
woo noo a33dS ¥OLOW
/ ® 8) (8
ON ON n.\N_,n\N,.{wL
GSP | PSP ] & *
5 5 @ s [
o L ., L N Q
' 0 I+ s jos W
| |
. ‘ i »7 . k
10 00 Wi g v s i
NdN(LNdNI)I L | "___IE
1140d 21H0d
(1Qa8T-2350ZX)21d ODNIN id? |
S [ 1% [ € | Z [ |

26



4.3(5) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

(1]}

dA 30404 W4

+ -4 9/ |
- +=1 9/} |
DA
d0l1S
-

w

wn

ad £ :

< 1SS

s

= ®

('S

[+ 4

O

[T

&

<< L

Q.

N

- -

ol L0

NdN(LNdNI)I

(1La81-2350ZX)37d OONIN ke
A ” 1

27



4.3(6) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

+ -
7T
AvZ AO

¥3IMOd

oL

-

.

¥ )

SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

I TN
MOV

a33ds
W14 a334
WViZne |
A

(ML |-
7

R
OA OW
OMDV

8

+ SPARE FOR FUTURE USE

0
o

JOVIHEYO
NMOQd dn
ZXeNe LX1ZN2
L2 Lz
4 A
e £
) 1
. .
¥o €0
9 )

HOL3Y¥L1S-¥3d
1MVIS
ZXIANE

Le
A

>

20

dAY

1¥VLS
wae |
% AD - i
i+
F1GVYININL
1¥V1S "
IX/8NZ .,
8k :
J /[ ZHs |
(e (73
i 4
L0 00

NdN (LNdLNO)D

a—

v<1 9/ |

+ -

-

¥
L I

(1a8T-2350Z%)271d ODNIN id7

€ [

!

28



4.3(7) CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

[ [/ 9EPRaT L 0¥ § |
Al L 't . CAY ] Y S—
Goomunas 1081-0350
poecoooln 2S0ENGED
" s n,,.—w
nw -
: oo
U%UH‘UUHU“
”‘ Mh'h-. l!‘ .00 ~-
Ll |
J
]
| | [ | | ;
Bu- Gﬁ-
o™ o YoM w woo o ™ i Y0 woa™ o ™ ix Y0 v
EEEN N EEEEEEEEE HEE ]
a1 awl |1 ltwl.
oouy wem 4 00U} ol » oouly el »
=N =)} aHZ)L
LErOP000-S202°AD L2000 ST0TAD L20DO9000°SZT02°AD
S TR L L gel - g1
ol B =20 | i <XI T -~ T ]

zne] 0 [zne]

H3LHIANI FIVIRRIVD HILEIANI TEVINGNL  E3LHIANI HOL3N1S-H3d

BT

W AT -+ R,
=t 3
% AD - D ;wlxlw\.
_ 05 LS
Soodt
Yo YeYoYund
g 4] P
..-..
ol
. 1
OREEES ) o= v 8|
o=

T
+

N3343S HONOL

(zdi]

1]

8 L _ 9

£

[4 3

29



5. TROUBLE SHOOTING

5.1 GENERAL ADJUSTMENT

Turntable belt adjust

Please see the illustration below and then loosen the motor seat M10 screw 4
pcs.

Turn the (M10) on the seat until get enough tension. Turn and tight the motor
seat screw 4 pcs again.

Carriage unit driving chain adjusts:

Adjust the carriage to proper position and take off the cover tower

Adjust the M10 screw (Up and down) to proper tension

b g

A
0 I
.\\\
N
\‘ g —

\ / M10 BOLT

AR GRS
B

30



5.2 TROUBLE SHOOTING 1/2

Machine trouble

Cause

Solution

Machine can not work

Power supply for motor is tripped
Screen lamp not ON.
Foot safety is broken.

Activate the power switch.
Check micro- processor board.
Release the safety s/w.

Turntable can not turn

Microprocessor board broken

Motor stop turning

Change microprocessor board

Check error message from inverter and refer to

Turntable can not

Stop at home position.

Turntable proximity S/W is not working.

Check the proximity S/W sense. If it is no problem adjust the

sensing plate.

CARRIAGE unit cannot move.

Microprocessor board broken

Motor stop turning.

Change microprocessor board

1.Check the proximity S/W sense. If it is no problem adjust
the sensing plate.
4.3(4) ELECTRIC DIAGRAM (452)(4S3)

During AUTO RUN the CARRIAGE unit

goes up and over the package height

Photo eye gets sense from another material except
package.

Photo sensor gets sense from another light source.

1.Move away other objects
Avoid the light source.

2. Check the photo eye
4.3(4)ELECTRIC DIAGRAM (4B4)

During AUTO RUN but CARRIAGE

cannot goes up.

1.Photo eye broken

Photo sensor cannot sense a black color package.

2. Photo eye broken
Photo eye cannot sense a package.

3. Turntable proximity sensor is not working

1. Change photo eye.
Avoid a black color package or use manual
operation.

2. Check the photo eye
4.3(4)ELECTRIC DIAGRAM (4B4)

3. Check sensor 4.3(4) ELECTRIC DIAGRAM (4B4)

31




5.2TROUBLE SHOOTING 2/2

Machine trouble

Cause

Solution

Pre-stretch motor cannot work

1. MOTOR PRE-STRETCH SENSOR
FAULTY
2. PRE-STRETCH INVERTER FAULTY

1.CHECK PRE-STRETCH SENSOR
4.3(4)ELECTRIC DIAGRAM(454)
2.CHECK PRE-STRETCH INVERTER
4.3(2)ELECTRIC DIAGRAM(2U2)

32




5.3 ERROR CODE LIST

Code Description
(M500) System is ready for auto mode...
(M502) Await system ready
(M503) FILM OUT OR BROKEN
(M504) TURNTABLE SENSOR DIDN'T DETECT
(M505) UPPER AND LIMIT SWITCH BOTH ACTIVED
(M506) CARRAIGE TRAVEL UPWARD EXCEED LIMIT
(M507) CARRIAGE TRAVEL DOWNWARD EXCEED LIMIT
(M508) SAFETY SWITCH FILM CARRIAGE
(M509) CARRIAGE DOOR/EMERENCY.STOP

33




6. PART LIST

6.1 SEAT

34



PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

P01-001780A
P01-0452000

1.5M TURNTABLE
1.65M TURNTABLE

Q'TY

1

1

2 P0703-000030A PULLEY 1
3 P01-000040A SENSOR PLATE 1
4 P1104-1252057Z0 BEARING 520577 1
5 P01-000130A BELT PULLEY SHAFT 1
6 P02-0303200 BELT PULLEY BEARING SEAT 1
7 P0703-0000100 MOTOR BELT PULLEY 5" 1
8 P02-0000200 RING 1
9 P01-0000300 SENSOR SEAT 1
10 |PO319-10P46PT15  [PROXIMITY SENSOR(PM12-04N-3M) 1
1 P01-044030A 1.5M TURNTABLE SEAT 1.5M 1
P01-045190A 1.65M TURNTABLE SEAT 1.65M 1

12 |PO1-044060A MOTOR COVER 1
13 |P01-0440400 COVERING PLATE 1
14 |P0O501-0014200 GEAR REDUCE MOTOR 1/2HP 3-PH AC200V/380V 1/50 1
15 |PO1-0000500 FIXED PLATE 2
16 |P01-0066100 WASHER 1
17 |P1105-02428B C-CLIP R-42 1
18 |P1105-0117B C-CLIP S-17 1
19 |P1104-0262037Z0 BEARING 620377 2
20 |P06-0000600 BELT PULLY BEARING SEAT 1
21 |P02-0000100 BELT PULLY BEARING SHAFT 1
2y P06-0003410 SUPPORTING WHEEL+ SUPPORTING WHEEL SHAFT(1.5M) 12
+ P02-000700A SUPPORTING WHEEL+ SUPPORTING WHEEL SHAFT(1.65M) | 14

’3 P0902-0007500 BELT B-139 -1.5M 1
P0902-0007100 BELT BX-143 — 1.65M 1

35




6.2 TOWER

S

36



PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 |P01-0441100 SPPED REDUCER BEARING SEAT 1
2 |P1104-0762027Z0 |BEARING 6202-2NR(CWB) 1
3 |P0702-0009500  |[SPROCKET WHEEL (UPPER) 1
4 |P01-0443200 TOWER COVER 1
¢ |bosor.0003100  MOTOR GEAR RDUCER 1/2HP .

3PHASE AC220V/380V 1/50

. [P0901-0010400  (CHAIN-2.2M, #40*326 1

P0901-0010600  |CHAIN — 2.6M, #40x398 1
7 |P02-0007500 CHAIN SCREW SHAFT 2
8  |P1102-0112AZ NUT M12 2
9  |P1103-011224D5Z |WASHER M12 4
10  |P01-0018700 CHAIN ADJUST SEAT 1
11  |P1102-0106BZ NUT M6 2
12 |[P1101-0908020AN [SCREW M8x20L 2
13 [P02-0289000 SPROCKET WHEEL SHAFT 1
14  [P1105-0235B C-CLIP R-35 1
15  [P1104-026002ZZ0 |BEARING 6002ZZ(CWB) 1
16  |P0702-0000200  [SPROCKET WHEEL (LOWER) 1
., |P01-044070A TOWER - 2.2M 1

P01-0452100 TOWER — 2.6M 1
18  [P01-0458900 LIMIT STOP 1
19  [P1101-0508120AN |[SCREW M8x120L 1
20 |P1103-010816C5Z |WASHER M8 2
21 |P1102-0108BZ NUT M8 1
,, [P01-0440800 TOWER COVER — 2.2M 1

P01-0452200 TOWER COVER — 2.6M 1
23 |P01-044090A SLIDE CART 1
24 |P06-004730A SLIDE BLOCK 6

37




6.3 CARRIAGE

38



PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 |P01-0443300 CARRIAGE COVER 1
2 |P01-0443400 CARRIAGE COVER BRACKET 2
,  [pos-004780A GEAR 67T(P26P-300%) 1

P06-0052700 GEAR 62T(P26P-200%) 1
4 |P06-0047600 PRE-STRETCH MOTOR GEAR (29T) 1
. [pos-0047700 GEAR 27T(P26P-300%) 1
P06-0052800 GEAR 32T(P26P-200%) 1
6  [P06-0049900 GEAR BUSHING 1
7  |P0702-0000500  |SPROCKET 12T 1
8 IN 4.2(1)ELECTRIC PARTS LIST
9  |P01-042170A PHOTO SENSOR BRACKET 1
10 IN 4.2(1)ELECTRIC PARTS LIST
11  |P01-0453600 SENSOR SEAT 1
P0901-0002100  |CHAIN #35x57 1
12 [+P0901-0001900  |CHAIN LINK 1
+P0901-0005500  [CHAIN CONNECT LINK 1
13 [P01-044370B CARRIAGE TOP FRAME 1
14  |P01-0443600 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 1
15 IN 4.2(1)ELECTRIC PARTS LIST
16  |P01-0006700 FIX PLATE 2
17  |P06-0002800 BLOCK 2
18  [P1201-0000200  [SPRING 2
19  [P06-0003100 RING 2
20  [P01-0013900 BLOCK 10
21 [P01-0014000 PLATE 2
22 |P02-0005300 RING 2
23 |P01-0444000 SAFETY DOOR FRAME 1
24  |P1112-0001000  |DOOR HANDLE 1
25  [P01-0444100 ROLLER BEARING SEAT (UPPER) 1
26  |P1104-05HK08100 [BEARING HK0810 1

39




PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
27 P08-000160A IDLE ROLLER 1
28 P1104-17HF08120 | BEARING HF0812 1
29 P01-044420A ROLLER BEARING SEAT (LOWER) 1
30 P01-0452800 CARRIAGE SERVICE DOOR 1
31 P01-044380A CARRIAGE SAFETY COVER (REAR) 1
32 P01-0444700 CARRIAGE SAFETY COVER (SIDE) 1
33 P01-001350A ARM SEAT 1
34 P1101-1010110CZ  |SCREW M10x110L 1
35 P01-0441400 FILM MANDREL BRAKE STOP 1
36 P1103-01102002Z  |WASHER M10x20x2t 2
37 P1104-11511000 BEARING 51100 2
38 P01-044480A ROLLER SWING ARM 1
39 P08-0001400 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 1
40 P1102-0110BZ NUT M10 1
41 P01-044390C CARRIAGE MAIN FRAME 1
42 P0304-010005600 |CONNECTOR HOUSING, 12P 15A 1
43 P1105-0224B C-CLIP R-24 3
44 P01-0441500 WASHER (45x25.5x2t) 3
45 P06-004750A FILM MANDREL 2
46 P02-0288200 FILM SHAFT SEAT 1
47 P06-0048300 FILM SEAT BASE SHEET 1
48 P02-028830A FILM SEAT 1
49 P1106-020000100 |[MAGNETIC (FOR SAFETY DOOR) 2
50 P1102-0105AZ NUT M5 4
51 P01-0452300 MAGNETIC SEAT 2
52 P1101-0505030AN  [SCREW M5*30L 2
53 P1101-0606020AN |SCREW M6x20L 2
54 P01-0444600 SAFETY PEDAL 1
55 P1101-0505030AN  [SCREW M5*30L 1
56 P1102-0105AZ NUT M5 2
57 P02-000490A SWINGING BAR 2

40




PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
58  [P02-0003200 RING 2
59  |P1104-05HK10100 |BEARING HK1010 2
60  |P02-0005000 SHAFT 2
61  |P02-0025200 SPACER 2
62  [P1202-0001600 SPRING 2
63  [P01-0011900 SPRING SEAT 2
64  [P08-0001500 IDLER ROLLER SET 1
65  |P06-0047900 BEARING BUSHING 1
66  |P02-0288400 BEARING SEAT 3
67  |P1104-0262032Z0  |BEARING 6203ZZ(CWB) 4
68  |P1105-0242B C-CLIP R-42 3
69  [P08-000400B PRE-STRETCH ROLLER 1
70  |P02-0295200 BEARING SEAT 1
71  |P08-0000310 PRE-STRETCH ROLLER 1
72 |P02-0288500 BEARING SEAT 1
73 IN 4.2(1)ELECTRIC PARTS LIST
o |poso1.0014300 PRE-STRETCH MOTOR 1/4HP, 3-PH .

AC220V/380V
75  |P01-0007200 ADJUSTING PLATE 2
76  |P06-004800A PLASTIC TUBE 1
77  |P01-0457100 MOLDING SEAT 1
78  |P01-0457200 FIX CLIP 1
79  |P1101-0508060AN  |[SCREW M8x60L 1
80  |P1112-0001100 HANDLE 6x13#A80/A60TS 1
81  |P06-0052400 ROLLER 1
82  |P02-0002700 ROLLER FIX RING 2
83  |P08-000120C ROLLER SET 1

41




6.4 CONTROL BOX

o O
%
|
L
o]
O .
0.

PART LIST FOR PP-1500

KEY NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 P01-045560A CONTROL BOX 1
2 P01-0512300 WIRING PLATE 1
3 P01-0512200 CONTROL BOX COVER 1
4 P01-0021600 HINGE (R) 2

P1118-010000200 |LOCK C-403*1" 2
5 P1118-030000100 [KEY 2

P1118-020000100 [LOCK PLATE 2

42





